

20.05.2022.

Present: Sh. Naveen, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Virender Singh, for plaintiff.
Sh. Zakir Raja, learned counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for framing of issues.

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant that he has been engaged recently and seeks some time to file his vakalatnama. Be filed accordingly.

Learned proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff has not contacted him since long.

Adverse order qua plaintiff is deferred till the next date of hearing.

List for appearance of plaintiff / purpose fixed, on
17.09.2022.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
20.05.2022