

16.03.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, learned counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mohd. Aslam, learned counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant.

Matter is fixed for PE.

As per record, steps again not taken by plaintiff. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that an application under Section 65B of Indian Evidence Act for leading secondary evidence as well as evidentiary affidavit of plaintiff have been prepared, however he is unable to file the same for the want of attestation and signatures of plaintiff who could not be contacted. Draft application under Section 65B of Indian Evidence Act and evidentiary affidavit shown.

As requested, plaintiff is accommodated for one more week with direction to file the aforesaid with an advance copy to the opposite party against receiving failing which cost of Rs.5,000/- shall be imposed.

List for purpose fixed, on **15.05.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.03.2023 pk