

CS371/23

HAJI YASEEN KHAN Vs. ASLAM AND ORS.

21.09.2024

Present: Sh. Salim Malik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Vareesh Ali, Ld. Proxy Counsel for D-1.
Sh. Naresh, Ld. Counsel for D-3.
Sh. Virender Kumar and Sh. Deepak Vats, Ld. Counsel
for D-5.
Ld. Counsel for D-6 and D-7.

Plaintiff has filed amended memo of parties alongwith amended plaint on 30.08.2024. Plaintiff has also moved an application U/O V Rule 20 CPC to serve D-4 through substituted mode. Let D-4 be served through publication in 'Rashtriya Sahara' and 'Statesmen' on filing of PF and publication charges.

Application is disposed of.

I am told that plaintiff has not supplied copy of amended plaint to the defendants. Let the same be supplied today itself. Copy supplied in Court. In case, defendants wish to file any amended written statement, they may do so within 4 weeks from today with advance copy to other side.

Notice seeking impleadment of D-9/Islam served. But, he has not entered appearance.

List for further proceedings and arguments on the said impleadment application on 06.11.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
21.09.2024