

CS 371/23
HAJI YASEEN KHAN Vs. ASLAM AND ORS.

11.07.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for D-3 through VC.
Ld. counsel for D-5 through VC.
D-2 and D-8 are ex-parte.
None for other defendants.

D-1 has filed his written statement with reply to interim application on 12.06.2025. Copy is stated to have not been supplied to plaintiff. Let copy thereof be supplied to plaintiff within one week from today failing which D-1 to pay a cost of Rs.5,000/- to plaintiff.

The statutory time to file written statement by D-4 and D-9 has already expired. Neither they have filed written statement are they present today. **Accordingly, they are proceeded ex-parte.**

To come up for completion of pleadings and arguments on pending applications on 25.09.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
11.07.2025